
#  Florida Atlantic (6-5) -vs- #  FGCU (5-5)
02/17/2026 at Fort Myers, Fla. (FGCU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor, Grace (2-2)
Loss: Courtney, Autumn (2-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christopher Wirt First: Edwin Ortiz Third Base: Michael Aranzullo 
Start: 6:06 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 197   Weather: Temp: 77F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Florida Atlantic 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 1
FGCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 0

Florida Atlantic 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Davey, Karson PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Foran, Bella lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mulholland, McKenna ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Harris, Sara ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mora, Jesiana 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
Holtje, Lily dp 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Orland, Cameryn PR/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hammonds, Kylie cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johns, Destiny 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Lowery, Lily PR/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Inscoe, Madison 1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Rivers, Hannah PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yeatts, Chloe c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gibson, Ciara rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Shelton, Kiley rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 6 5 7

2B: Mora, Jesiana (1); Yeatts, Chloe (1)
HR: Inscoe, Madison (1)
SH: Yeatts, Chloe (1); Foran, Bella (1)
CS: Hammonds, Kylie (1)
E: Mulholland, McKenna (1)
DP: 1

FGCU 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Black, Olivia cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Thompson, Ally 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
    Williams, K'Mari PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniels, KiKi rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Drijvers, Sietske c 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Gibson, Nikki 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Meek, Tiffany 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Wylie, Sophie ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Presley PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Leiti, Mackenzie dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Chiarella, Emily PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wiggs, Parris lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Bacoulis, Julia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ash, Victoria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 6 2 2 6 5

Florida Atlantic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Courtney, Autumn (L, 2-3) 6.1 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 7 118
Totals 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 7 118

FGCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor, Grace (W, 2-2) 4.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 15 4 5 63
Bacoulis, Julia 2.0 2 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 7 12 2 0 51
Ash, Victoria 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 4 2 2 6 5 1 0 0 0 22 30 7 6 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Florida Atlantic - Top of 1st FAU FGC
Foran,Bella grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKKFBF). 0 0
Mulholland,McKenna popped up to short (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
Mora,Jesiana grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 1st FAU FGC
Black,Olivia popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 FKFBFFF). 0 0
Thompson,Ally walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Daniels,KiKi struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBS). 0 0
Drijvers,Sietske struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Top of 2nd FAU FGC
Holtje,Lily popped up to rf (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Hammonds,Kylie lined out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Johns,Destiny lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 2nd FAU FGC
Gibson,Nikki flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Meek,Tiffany popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Wylie,Sophie grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 FBK). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Top of 3rd FAU FGC
Inscoe,Madison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Yeatts,Chloe struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Gibson,Ciara walked (3-2 BBFKBFB). 0 0
Foran,Bella grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 3rd FAU FGC
Leiti,Mackenzie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFBFBFFF). 0 0
Wiggs,Parris struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0
Black,Olivia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Top of 4th FAU FGC
FGCU pitching change: Bacoulis,Julia replaces Taylor,Grace. 0 0
Mulholland,McKenna lined out to third base (0-0). 0 0
Mora,Jesiana doubled to left center (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Holtje,Lily singled down the right field line, RBI (2-0 BB); Mora,Jesiana scored from second base. 1 0
Hammonds,Kylie struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 1 0
Holtje,Lily advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Johns,Destiny struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 1 0

FGCU - Bottom of 4th FAU FGC
Thompson,Ally walked (3-2 BBFFFFBFB). 1 0
Daniels,KiKi struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 0
Drijvers,Sietske singled up the middle (1-2 FBF); Thompson,Ally advanced to second base. 1 0
Gibson,Nikki singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB); Thompson,Ally advanced to third base;
Drijvers,Sietske advanced to second base. 1 0
Meek,Tiffany flew into double play to lf (2-1 BSB); Thompson,Ally out at HP on the play, lf to c, in a double
play. 1 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Florida Atlantic - Top of 5th FAU FGC
Inscoe,Madison walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
FAU substitution: Lowery,Lily pinch running for Inscoe,Madison. 1 0
Yeatts,Chloe sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-1 F); Lowery,Lily advanced to second base. 1 0
Gibson,Ciara struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 0
FAU substitution: Davey,Karson pinch hitting for Foran,Bella. 1 0
Davey,Karson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Mulholland,McKenna walked (3-1 SBBBB); Lowery,Lily advanced to third base; Davey,Karson advanced to
second base. 1 0
Mora,Jesiana lined out to the pitcher (1-2 KBS). 1 0

FGCU - Bottom of 5th FAU FGC
FAU substitution: Foran,Bella replaces Davey,Karson at lf, batting 1st. 1 0
FAU position change: Lowery,Lily remains in the game at 1b 1 0
FAU defensive substitution: Shelton,Kiley replaces Gibson,Ciara at rf 1 0
Wylie,Sophie popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Leiti,Mackenzie singled up the middle (3-2 KFFFBBB). 1 0
Wiggs,Parris reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Leiti,Mackenzie out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 0
Black,Olivia reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Mulholland,McKenna (E6) (1-2 BFF);
Wiggs,Parris advanced from first base to third base; Black,Olivia advanced to second base. 1 0
Thompson,Ally grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0

Florida Atlantic - Top of 6th FAU FGC
Holtje,Lily walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 0
FGCU pitching change: Ash,Victoria replaces Bacoulis,Julia. 1 0
FAU substitution: Orland,Cameryn pinch running for Holtje,Lily. 1 0
Hammonds,Kylie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 KBB); Orland,Cameryn out at second
base, 2b to ss. 1 0
Johns,Destiny lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0
FAU substitution: Inscoe,Madison replaces Lowery,Lily at 1b, batting 7th. 1 0
Hammonds,Kylie out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 1 0

FGCU - Bottom of 6th FAU FGC
FAU defensive substitution: Harris,Sara replaces Mulholland,McKenna at ss 1 0
FAU position change: Orland,Cameryn remains in the game at dp 1 0
FGCU substitution: Williams,KMari pinch hitting for Daniels,KiKi. 1 0
Williams,KMari grounded out to the catcher, c to 2b, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Drijvers,Sietske struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFFS). 1 0
Gibson,Nikki lined out to right center putout by cf (1-2 KBKF). 1 0

Florida Atlantic - Top of 7th FAU FGC
FGCU substitution: Daniels,KiKi replaces Williams,KMari at rf, batting 3rd. 1 0
Inscoe,Madison homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBBK). 2 0
FGCU pitching change: Taylor,Grace replaces Ash,Victoria. 2 0
Yeatts,Chloe doubled to left center (0-1 K). 2 0
FAU substitution: Rivers,Hannah pinch running for Yeatts,Chloe. 2 0
Shelton,Kiley walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 2 0
Foran,Bella sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-1 K); Rivers,Hannah advanced to third base;
Shelton,Kiley advanced to second base. 2 0
Harris,Sara struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 0
Mora,Jesiana grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 2 0

FGCU - Bottom of 7th FAU FGC
FAU substitution: Yeatts,Chloe replaces Rivers,Hannah at c, batting 8th. 2 0
Meek,Tiffany singled to shallow left field (0-1 K). 2 0



FGCU substitution: Smith,Presley pinch hitting for Wylie,Sophie. 2 0
Smith,Presley struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 0
Leiti,Mackenzie singled to right field (1-2 KFB); Meek,Tiffany advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
FGCU substitution: Chiarella,Emily pinch running for Leiti,Mackenzie. 2 0
Wiggs,Parris reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 FB); Meek,Tiffany scored; Chiarella,Emily
advanced from first base to third base; Wiggs,Parris advanced to second base. 2 1
Black,Olivia singled up the middle, walk off, 2RBI (0-2 FK); Chiarella,Emily scored; Wiggs,Parris scored from
second base. 2 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


